



Mandatory Captain's Meeting

Tuesday, September 19, 6:30 pm,

Delray Beach Community Center, 50 NW 1st Ave., Delray Beach

The Challenge has a new format this year. One team member from each team must attend the captain's meeting.

Teams & Age Divisions Register as a team from 2 to 5 people.

Children's age divisions includes teams of one adult and up to 4 children per team. Age division will be determined by the oldest child. 5-6; 7-9; 10-13; 14-17

Adult Division includes teams of adults only, up to 5 people.

Family Division includes up to 5 people of children and more than one adult.

All teams must have at least one adult.

Start Times & Location

Delray Beach Community Center, 50 NW 1st Ave. Team Check-in starts at 8:00am Start Time: 9:00 am Anticipated completion time 11:00 am. Lunch: immediately following the race. Please allow plenty of time for check-in and team photos.

Registration

Deadline: Monday, September 11, 2023

\$15 per adult (18 years +);

\$10 per teen/child (17 years old & younger) Cash, Master Card, Visa, American Express or check made out to the City of Delray Beach.

Registration includes lunch and t-shirt for each team member, and a team photo.

Mail/deliver/email registration form to:

Delray Beach Community Center Attn: Danielle Beardsley 50 NW 1st Ave., Delray Beach, FL 33444 BeardsleyD@Mydelraybeach.com

Team Photos

Team photos will be taken at team check-in the morning of the race.

Prize & Awards

- First place trophy for each age division.
- Each participant will receive a participant medal.
- Certificate Awards for "Most Creative Team Name", "Most Creative Team Hat" and "Most Creative Team Theme Overall".

Rules

- The race will be entirely by foot. Please wear comfortable shoes and clothing.
- Children ages 5-6 years old only are allowed to bring a scooter/bike.
- Please bring: smart phone with app capabilities, portable charger, and drinking water.
- Each team will get a T-shirt and team race number, which must be worn at all times during the race.
- Teams must obey all traffic/pedestrian rules. Please use crosswalks. We are not responsible for violations, tickets or hospital bills.
- No Cheating. Please display good sportsmanship at all times.
- Please obey the rules at all sites, businesses. facilities and parks.
- 1st place winner will be determined by the team that has earned the most points by successfully and accurately completing the missions.
- Anticipated completion time 11:00 am. Lunch will follow immediately.

Team Lunch

There will be a team luncheon at the Community Center for all teams and their guests immediately following the race. Lunch is included with the registration fee for challenge participants. Guest tickets are \$8 per guest. *Please let us know of any food allergies.

Questions

Contact Danielle Beardsley beardsleyd@mydelraybeach.com (561) 243-7277



Birthday (or "Adult") Captain's Name T-shirt Size Age Team Member #2 Birthday T-shirt Size Age Team Member #3 T-shirt Size Birthday Age Team Member #4 Birthday T-shirt Size Age Team Member #5 Birthday Age T-shirt Size Address City, State Zip Phone Mobile Email How did you hear about this event? Complete application (2 pages) with registration fee Mail/deliver/email registration form to: must be received to be considered registered. Delray Beach Community Center \$15 per adult (18 years +); Attn: Danielle Beardsley \$10 per teen/child (17 years old & younger) 50 NW 1st Ave. \$8 Lunch guest (anyone other than registered Delray Beach, FL 33444 challenge participants) beardsleyd@mydelraybeach.com

Cash, Master Card, Visa, American Express or check made out to the City of Delray Beach.

Team Name



Team Name

Captain's Name (please print)

Phone

Emergency Contact

Phone

Relationship

Release Waiver

I, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby for myself, family, guardians, charge/charges, heirs, executors and administrators, waive and release any and all claims for damages, which I/we may have against the City of Delray Beach, their representatives, successors, sponsors, officials, and employees for any injuries which I/we may suffer in connection with my participation in the Delray Beach Challenge including damages, losses, expenses, and attorneys fees. I attest and verify that I am physically fit and have sufficiently trained for the competition of this event. I attest and verify that I am informed of all dangers of racing in hot weather and that I am participating in this event at my own risk.

At various times, the City of Delray Beach videotapes & photographs events to be submitted to the local media. By participating in the Delray Beach Challenge, I/we hereby authorize the City of Delray Beach to reproduce, copy, exhibit, publish, broadcast or distribute any and all such tapes or photographs.

I have read the above, and understand the rules and regulations for the Delray Beach Challenge that have been made available to me.

Please list children's (minors) names here			
Adult (Printed)	Signature	Date	
Adult (Printed)	Signature	Date	
Adult (Printed)	Signature	Date	
Adult (Printed)	Signature	Date	
Adult (Printed)	Signature	Date	